立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 402/12-13

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel: 3919 3300

Date: 1 March 2013

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 20 March 2013

Proposed resolution under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

Hon TAM Yiu-chung will move a proposed resolution under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China at the Council meeting of 20 March 2013. The proposed resolution is attached for Members' consideration.

2. The President has directed that it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in on the Agenda of the Council.

(Odelia LEUNG) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

Resolution

(Under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China)

Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Resolved that the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region be amended as set out in the Schedule.

Schedule

Amendments to Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

1. Rule 23 amended (question time)

(1) Rule 23(1)—

Repeal

"addresses the Council on the policies of the Government"

Substitute

"delivers a Policy Address to the Council".

(2) Rule 23(2)—

Repeal

"20"

Substitute

"22".